Pupil Transportation 1,101,562   -   -   (1,101,562)
Community Services 8,595   -   7,016   (1,579)
Debt Service - Interest 211,578   -   -   (211,578)
School Food Service 298,073   29,139   551,397   282,463
Student Activities 71,546   74,903   -   3,357

   Total Functions and Programs 14,896,203$   285,832$   1,224,678$   (13,385,693)

GENERAL REVENUES
Real Property Taxes 3,102,434
Other Tax Items 622,509
Use of Money and Property 50,073
Sale of Property and Compensation for Loss 40,025
Miscellaneous 450,653
State Sources 8,434,525

   Total General Revenues 12,700,219

Change in Net Position (685,474)

Total Net Position - Beginning of Year, as previously reported (26,232,261)

Restatement (Note 15) 120,707

Total Net Position - Beginning of Year, as restated (26,111,554)

Total Net Position - End of Year (26,797,028)$

Program Revenues

LISBON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to Financial Statements.
Page 15

LISBON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2021

Nonmajor Total
Special School Capital Governmental Governmental

General Aid Food Service Projects Funds Funds
ASSETS
Cash

Unrestricted Cash 2,185,440$   -$   5,226$   -$   -$   2,190,666$
Restricted Cash 1,961,861   -   -   -   122,521   2,084,382

Receivables
State and Federal Aid 245,209   184,110   90,007   -   -   519,326
Due from Other Funds 462,569 -   211,415   -   -   673,984
Due from Other Governments 439,737   65,377   -   -   -   505,114

Inventories -   -   24,362   -   -   24,362

Total Assets 5,294,816$   249,487$   331,010$   -$   122,521$   5,997,834$

LIABILITIES
Payables

Accounts Payable 122,706$   -$   961$   -$   -$   123,667$
Accrued Liabilities 543,466 41,931 12,996   -   -   598,393
Due to Other Funds 211,415 207,556   -   255,013   -   673,984
Due to Teachers' Retirement System 407,817   -   -   -   -   407,817
Due to Employees' Retirement System 25,019   -   -   -   -   25,019
Compensated Absences Payable 86,708   -   -   -   -   86,708

Total Liabilities 1,397,131   249,487   13,957   255,013   -   1,915,588

FUND BALANCES
Committed 2,584   -   -   -   -   2,584
Nonspendable -   -   24,362   -   -   24,362
Restricted 1,961,861   -   -   -   122,521   2,084,382
Assigned 1,497,309   -   292,691   -   -   1,790,000
Unassigned 435,931   -   -   (255,013)   -   180,918

Total Fund Balances 3,897,685   -   317,053   (255,013)   122,521   4,082,246

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 5,294,816$   249,487$   331,010$   -$   122,521$   5,997,834$

See notes to financial statements.
Page 16

Fund Balances (Deficit) - Total Governmental Funds 4,082,246$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are different because:

Capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation, used in Governmental Activities are not current financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported in the funds. 15,495,988

Long-term liabilities, are not due and payable in the current period and, therefore, are not reported in the funds:

Bonds Payable (5,340,000)

Amortized Bond Premium (18,264)

Compensated Absences (262,259)